
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11754 11591 11369 11146 10951 10767 10594 10416 10325 10234 10140 10092 10029 9976 9813 9579 9563 9840 10186 10507 10765 11089 11352 11465 267,851
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 760

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 689 689 689 16,211
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 689 689 689 16,211
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 450 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 10,683
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 700 699 699 699 698 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 699 699 699 16,371
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 698 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 699 699 699 16,371
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 698 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 699 699 699 16,371
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 698 686 675 664 658 652 646 643 639 635 625 610 609 627 649 669 686 699 699 699 16,371
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 3,261
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 3,261
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 212 209 207 205 203 199 195 195 199 211 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 215 212 209 207 205 203 199 195 195 199 211 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 352 335 320 305 298 292 287 283 278 275 268 262 262 269 290 313 335 353 360 360 8,006
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 352 335 320 305 298 292 287 283 278 275 268 262 262 269 290 313 335 353 360 360 8,006
PGPSBK3B 130 130 129 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 2,408
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 170 169 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 170 169 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 200 170 169 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 137 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 128 207 213 3,720
SGRIGT11 217 203 173 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 3,333
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 297 289 276 265 253 249 243 240 238 234 231 226 221 221 227 243 260 276 290 350 350 7,072
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 337 320 303 296 289 284 280 274 270 263 257 255 263 287 312 336 355 355 355 7,935
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 337 320 303 295 289 283 279 274 270 263 256 255 263 287 312 336 349 349 349 7,855
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 343 335 322 306 289 281 275 269 265 260 256 249 243 241 249 273 298 322 336 346 346 7,633
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 344 335 322 306 289 281 275 269 265 260 256 249 243 241 249 273 298 322 336 348 348 7,653
YPKA 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 9,288
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 206 213 2,247
JMJGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,168
PKLGU4 208 140 140 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,459
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 790
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 929 940 912 1135 1013 1047 1220 1398 1489 1580 1674 1722 1785 1838 1976 2124 2134 1959 1628 1307 1049 938 925 962 28,519

TOTAL GEN 11635 11472 11250 11027 10832 10648 10475 10297 10206 10115 10021 9973 9910 9857 9694 9460 9444 9721 10067 10388 10646 10970 11233 11346 265,051

02-Dec-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11440 11388 11427 11520 11571 11632 11609 11606 11561 11502 11379 11249 11144 11218 11766 12423 12519 12511 12439 12377 12205 12093 11895 11684 267,851
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 760

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,211
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,211
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 10,683
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,371
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,371
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,371
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,371
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,261
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,261
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 360 357 351 344 346 334 332 333 320 8,006
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 357 360 357 351 344 346 334 332 333 320 8,006
PGPSBK3B 108 105 109 108 107 109 108 109 107 109 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,408
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,124
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 173 140 162 132 140 133 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,720
SGRIGT11 150 143 151 150 147 151 149 150 147 151 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,333
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 322 298 313 293 298 293 288 284 285 275 275 275 265 7,072
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 353 347 348 335 333 333 320 7,935
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 346 347 335 333 333 319 7,855
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 346 340 344 340 334 329 330 321 319 319 305 7,633
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 348 340 345 341 334 330 330 321 319 319 305 7,653
YPKA 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 9,288
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 173 140 162 132 140 133 124 120 120 120 120 120 0 2,247
JMJGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 561 600 650 689 689 689 689 689 689 3,168
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 72 70 60 60 60 60 60 1,459
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 75 72 70 60 0 0 0 0 169
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 53 53 58 65 30 30 30 30 790
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 52 52 57 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 25 90 65 65 15 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 40 0 25 120 150 140 145 140 150 100 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 979 965 992 900 948 971 914 914 958 917 974 920 975 901 902 900 943 1001 1012 990 1062 1174 1072 1070 28,519

TOTAL GEN 11329 11277 11316 11409 11460 11521 11498 11495 11450 11391 11268 11138 11033 11107 11647 12304 12400 12392 12320 12258 12086 11974 11776 11565 265,051




